payments to holders of securities and that the losses may exceed the amount we
invested in the instruments.

   Our profitability and the value of our portfolio (including interest rate
swaps) may be adversely affected during any period as a result of changing
interest rates. The following table quantifies the potential changes in net
interest income, portfolio value should interest rates go up or down 25, 50, and
75 basis points, assuming the yield curves of the rate shocks will be parallel
to each other and the current yield curve. All changes in income and value are
measured as percentage changes from the projected net interest income and
portfolio value at the base interest rate scenario. The base interest rate
scenario assumes interest rates at September 30, 2007 and various estimates
regarding prepayment and all activities are made at each level of rate shock.
Actual results could differ significantly from these estimates.

   Projected Percentage   Projected Percentage
  Change in Interest Rate   Change in   Change in
   Net Interest Income   Portfolio Value
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-75 Basis Points   35.66%   1.60%
-50 Basis Points   25.86%   1.34%
-25 Basis Points   19.49%   0.98%
Base Interest Rate   -   -
+25 Basis Points   4.46%   (0.08%)
+50 Basis Points   (3.13%)   (0.77%)
+75 Basis Points   (10.73%)   (1.57%)

ASSET AND LIABILITY MANAGEMENT

   Asset and liability management is concerned with the timing and magnitude
of the repricing of assets and liabilities. We attempt to control risks
associated with interest rate movements. Methods for evaluating interest rate
risk include an analysis of our interest rate sensitivity "gap", which is the
difference between interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities
maturing or repricing within a given time period. A gap is considered positive
when the amount of interest-rate sensitive assets exceeds the amount of
interest-rate sensitive liabilities. A gap is considered negative when the